

Raghu Nath Sharma vs. State of H.P. & Ors.

CWP No.13238 of 2025

16.09.2025

Present: Mr. Sandeep K. Pandey, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Raj Negi, Deputy Advocate General, for respondents No. 1 to 3 /State.

Mr. Rajesh Kosh, Advocate, for respondent No.4.

CWP No.13238 of 2025

As prayed, list for consideration on 22.09.2025

along with CWP No.182 of 2023.

(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge

(Sushil Kukreja)
Judge

16th September, 2025
(reena)